

BID TABULATION

RESIDENTIAL STREETS ASPHALT REPAIR & RESURFACING COLLEGE ADDITION PHASE 1 (CDBG)

PROJECT NO. ST24170, BID NO. 25.180, QUESTCDN NO. 9759117

BID OPENING 07/29/2025 02:00 PM CDT

					Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, Ok		Tri-Star Construction Inc.		Paragon Contractors, LLC	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
101	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	492	\$25.00	\$12,300.00	\$40.00	\$19,680.00	\$30.00	\$14,760.00	\$85.70	\$42,164.40
102	220	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LSUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,513.30	\$11,513.30
103	221(G)	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$30.40	\$12,160.00
104	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	375	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.10	\$7,912.50
105	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	492	\$85.00	\$41,820.00	\$60.00	\$29,520.00	\$60.00	\$29,520.00	\$81.30	\$39,999.60
106	310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	2950	\$5.00	\$14,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$2.40	\$7,080.00	\$3.30	\$9,735.00
107	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	3296	\$6.00	\$19,776.00	\$3.00	\$9,888.00	\$6.00	\$19,776.00	\$3.40	\$11,206.40
108	409(A)	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	SY	5891	\$4.00	\$23,564.00	\$7.00	\$41,237.00	\$11.00	\$64,801.00	\$6.50	\$38,291.50
109	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	951	\$120.00	\$114,120.00	\$98.00	\$93,198.00	\$135.00	\$128,385.00	\$126.90	\$120,681.90
110	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	727	\$125.00	\$90,875.00	\$112.00	\$81,424.00	\$165.00	\$119,955.00	\$132.80	\$96,545.60
111	411(E)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S6(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	330	\$130.00	\$42,900.00	\$122.00	\$40,260.00	\$120.00	\$39,600.00	\$114.80	\$37,884.00
112	412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	5891	\$8.00	\$47,128.00	\$4.00	\$23,564.00	\$4.50	\$26,509.50	\$2.60	\$15,316.60
113	609(B)	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER(6" BARRIER)	LF	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$140.60	\$2,390.20
114	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$235.90	\$2,594.90
115	611(A)	PRECAST CONC RND 4' DIA MANHOLE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,118.70	\$18,356.10
116	611(B)	ADD'L DEPTH PRECAST RND 4' MANHOLE	VF	1.23	\$500.00	\$615.00	\$700.00	\$861.00	\$650.00	\$799.50	\$570.30	\$701.47
117	612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,466.10	\$8,796.60
118	612(E)	VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$892.30	\$2,676.90
119	613(A)	18" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	157	\$228.00	\$35,796.00	\$200.00	\$31,400.00	\$185.00	\$29,045.00	\$286.90	\$45,043.30
120	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2764	\$35.00	\$96,740.00	\$25.00	\$69,100.00	\$8.50	\$23,494.00	\$16.80	\$46,435.20
121	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	17	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$14.00	\$238.00	\$38.60	\$656.20
122	619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$93.90	\$1,032.90
123	641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$56,850.00	\$56,850.00	\$67,649.70	\$67,649.70
124	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,818.70	\$8,818.70
125	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,209.00	\$15,209.00	\$8,289.30	\$8,289.30
126	SP 20.0	TYPE I PATCH ASPHALT (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	SY	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$352.10	\$14,084.00
127	SPECIAL	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$222.10	\$2,221.00
TOTALS =					\$643,634.00		\$573,292.00		\$637,000.00		\$673,157.27	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45 pm on July 29, 2025. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Travis Small, P.E., CFM
Transportation Division Manager